08-31-1999 DT-2728 RECORDATION FORM C NT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 101131126 or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party (ias) Alfredo Lla**na De**lgado ED. Scharwächtr GmbH & Co. KG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Internal Address: Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: _ Hohenhagener Strasse 26-28 . D-42809 Remscheid, GERMANY . X Assignment Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: - September 25, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of The application is: -Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) 09/165,987 Additional numbers attached? $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ Yes $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved..... Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 David Toren Name · Enclosed Internal Address: BROWN & WOOD LLP X Authorized to be charged to Street Address: One World Trade Center deposit account #50-0955 54th Floor Deposit account number: 50-0955 <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>1</u>0048-0557 City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do not use this space Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 23, 1999 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 09165987 Compassioner of Patents and Trademarks 08/31/1999 DHGUYEN 00000047 500955 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 FC:581 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, Alfredo Llama Delgado, of ES-39011 Santander, Cantabria, Spain, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

NOISE DAMPENER FOR A DOOR LOCK FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE DOOR

for which he is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, ED.Scharwächter GmbH & Co. KG.

of Hohenhagener Str. 26-28, D-42809 Remscheid, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

ED.Scharwächter GmbH & Co. KG.

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

ED.Scharwächter GmbH & Co. KG.

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

of SET. 1998.

Alfredo Llama

Delgado Al Alli Aporto de Con

37610 EL ASSEMBRO E

In the presence of

Witness:

poel CHRISTIAN

Agranticio de Comas, 12 2200 (Comenio)

Date: 28 SEPT. 1998

AKO-TOREN 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1182

NY2-154208.